

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",
Dalal Street,	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	<u>Mumbai: 400 051</u>
SCRIP CODE: 523367	SCRIP CODE: DCMSHRIRAM

### Kind Attn: Department of Corporate Communications/Head - Listing Department

#### Sub: Intimation of Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a press release by the Company regarding "DCM Shriram Ltd. Secures Rs.200 Crore Sustainability Linked Loan (SLL) from HSBC India". The said press release is also being hosted on our website at <a href="https://www.dcmshriram.com/media">https://www.dcmshriram.com/media</a>

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For DCM Shriram Limited

Sameet Gambhir Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dated: September 28, 2023

Encl.: as above

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing). Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037, India Tel: +91 11 42100200 e-mail: response@dcmshriram.com website: www.dcmshriram.com CIN No. L74899DL1989PLC034923



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# DCM Shriram Ltd. Secures Rs 200 Crore Sustainability Linked Loan (SLL) from HSBC India

New Delhi, 28th September 2023 - DCM Shriram Ltd, a leading conglomerate with diverse business presence in Agri-Rural, Chlor-Vinyl, and Value-added business, has successfully raised a Sustainability Linked Loan (SLL) of INR 200 Crore from HSBC India. This strategic financial move is aimed at supporting the company's ongoing Capital expenditure program in Bharuch, Gujarat.

Mr. Amit Agarwal, Executive Director & Group CFO of DCM Shriram Ltd, expressed his enthusiasm regarding this milestone achievement, stating, "This is our first Sustainability Linked Loan obtained from HSBC India, marking our unwavering dedication to our Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) objectives. We have embarked on projects worth approximately Rs 3500 crore, predominantly within our Sugar & Chemical divisions. Notably, projects in our Sugar business have already been commissioned, while those in the Chemicals business are nearing completion. Sustainability remains at the core of our operations, encompassing vital aspects such as water conservation, energy efficiency, renewable energy, and promoting circular economy. Please refer to our sustainability report available on our website for detailed insights into our sustainability efforts." Commenting on this development, Ajay Sharma, Head-Commercial Banking, HSBC India said, "We're committed to provide financing to support and incentivize the transition to a more sustainable economy. We're pleased to support DCM Shriram Ltd in more closely linking their financing with their sustainability strategy, and look forward to working with clients across sectors, to further embed ESG considerations into the financing ecosystem."

This collaboration between DCM Shriram Ltd and HSBC India signifies a shared commitment towards fostering sustainability and responsible business practices, further solidifying their dedication to a greener and more responsible future.

## About DCM Shriram Ltd:

DCM Shriram Ltd is a diversified business conglomerate with interests in Agri-Rural, Chlor-Vinyl, and Value-added business. With a rich legacy and a commitment to sustainable practices, the company continues to play a pivotal role in shaping India's agricultural and industrial landscape.

### For media inquiries, please contact:

Aman Pannu Head- Corporate Communications DCM Shriram Ltd 9899078610